INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

. DISTRICT DIRECTOR
461 W. PEACHTREE ST NNW

ATLANTAs GA 30345-0000
V 9 a Employer Identification Mumber:
MAY 33 193 5;-1943151 '

Date:
Case Number:
5046100114
GEORGIA PUBLIC POLICY FOUNDATION Contact Perscn: .
INC EP/ED CUSTOMER SERVICE UNIT

Contact Telephane Number:
(410) 262-40F&

Dur Letter Dated:
Jctohar 2%s 1991

Addendum Applies:
Yes

lisar App!icant:

This medifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private fonndation wnti! the
expiration of your advance ruling pericd.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
arganization described in section H501{c) (3) js still in effect. Based on the
information you submitbedr we have determined that you are ant 2 private
Toundation within the meaning of section 509{a) of the Code because you are an
organjzation of the type describad in section 50%{a) (1} and 170(h) (1) (&) (vi).

Grantoers and contributors may reiy on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes naotice to the coentrary. Houwevers iT you
Fose your section 50%9(a) (1) statuss a grantor or contributor may not rely on
Thie determination if he ar she wag in part responsible Tars or uas aware ofs
the act or failere to acts or the substantial or material change on the part of
the arganization that resulted in your loss of such statuss or if he or she
acquired knonledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
nwould no fonger be classified as a section BO?(a) (1) arganization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
appliessy the addendum encliosed iz an integral part of this letter.

Because th:s letter could help resclve any questions about your private
fuundatlan statuss pIEuSe keep % in vour permanent recaords.

If you have any questiconsy please contact the person uhosa name and
telephone number are shown zbove,

Sincerely vourss

District Director

Latter 10BG (DO/CG}



GEORGIA PUBLIC POLICY FOUNDATION

ration described in sectioms 170¢h) (1) {a) {vid

Your classification as an crgani
an you continwing te mest the public

and B50%¢a) (1) of the Code is contingent up
support requirements of these Code sectioms. FPlease refer to Fublication 557y

Qualifying As Publicly Supporteds under Chapter 3+ for further details
concerning these requirements. If your scurces of suppord change significantly
in the futures yeu should actify your Key Oistrict Director so that we can

consider the effect if any on yeur foundation status.



